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CITIZENS' CHARTER 

To transform Karnataka ^tate into a legally conscious society, by providing quality 

legal education that is professionally competent and socially relevant so as to realize the 

constitutional primordial goal of social, economic and political justice and secure human 

rights to cvery common man. Strive to promote the culture of law and justice in the 

institutions of State, Non-government organizations and every individual by providing 

informal legal education training and legal service. Above all, inoculate in everyone a spirit 

of high moral and human values. 

Produce law graduates and post graduates who will inspire and lead the community 

by putting 'service' before 'self. Strive for excellence in professional legal education. Promote 

research activities to create basis for making law and legal institutions socially vibrant. 

Spread legal literaey and legal aid to the poor and needy with a view to take justice to the 

doorsteps of common man. Provide training to the members involved in the governance of 

the state, legislators and judiciary to sensitize them in matters of law and justice. Above all, 

work as a catalyst in inculcating a sense of, faith among people of Karnataka in the 

institutions of law and justice to realize the goals of social welfare. 

The Kanataka State Law University is aiming to educate the populace on a realistic 

tone, close to the life, kindling socio legal çonsciousness, enhancing marketability unveiling 

employment openings by infusing better outlook and approach. Placing reliance on 

indigenous socio- politico-legal system, but with a comparative approach, studying the legal 

$ystem of other countries is the unique feature of the University. This aids the pupil to have 

strong base both at national and global front, to face any challenges effectively and 

efficiently. Thus, the University has commissioned its activities with a slogan INDIAN 

ROOTS& GLOBAL HEIGHTS". 
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Introduction 

The Government of Karnataka has desired to make the study and research of law 

through systematic instruction, teaching and training in law and to inculcate among citizens a 

sense of meaningful concern for the law in a system of parliamentary democracy in the State 

of Karnataka. To achieve this end the Government of Karnataka has wished to institutionalize 

schooling of laws, thro' the Karnataka State Law University. Thus, it has promulgated the 

Karnataka State Law University Act. 2009. (Karnataka Ac No.Il of 2009) on January 01, 

2009 

Location 

The seat of the University is in the midst of hillocks, on a sprawling 53.23 acres of 

land, Hubli-Dharwad Corporation main road ( N H 4), close to Office of Commissioner, 

Regional Road Transport. Navanagar, Hubli. 

Jurisdiction 

The University is the single largest Law University in India having the credit of 90 

affiliated Law Colleges including one constituent Law School under its umbrella. The details 

of the course offered by these Colleges, students' strength, and faculty positions are as under. 

Under Graduate Program and Post Graduate Program offered by the University 

S.No. 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 

07 

B.A.LL.B. (5Years Degree Program) 
B.B.A.LLB. (5Years Degree Program) 

Courses offered 

B.B.A.LLB.( Hon's) (SYears Degrce Program) 

LL.B. (3Years Degree Program) 
Post Graduate Diploma in -

i) Intellectual Property Rights 
iü) Labor and Service Law 

iüi) Cyber Law & Information Technology 
iv) Human Rights 
Certificate Course in Human Rights 

1. Human Rights 
2. Altemate Dispute Resolution 
3. Insurance Law 
4. Banking Law 
5. Information Law 
6. Cyber Law 
7. Labour Law 

8. 1.P.R. 
LLM. 

Constitutional Law 

Intellectual Property Rights 
Business and Trade Law 

Number of Law 
Of PG centers 

02 

01 
02 

Number of Law 

Colleges 
56 
10 
01 
79 

02 
01 
02 
00 

04 
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Courses offered at KSLUs Law School, Hubli 

1 

SL. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

No. 

Students' strength and faculty positions 2011 -2012 

Admission 

SL.No. 

S. 

02 

03 

No. 

04 

01 

05 

02 

06 

03 

Constituent law colleges 
Government Colleges 

07 

Aided Private Colleges 

B.A.LL,B. ( 5Years Course) 

Un aided Private Colleges 
Autonomous colleges 
(Unaided) 

B.B.A.LL.B.( Hons) (5Years Course ) 

LL.M. 
Constitutional Law 
Intellectual Property Rights 
Business and Trade Law 

Particulars 

Un commissioned Colleges 
TOTAL 

Courses offered 

Courses ofer�d 

B.A.LLB (5Years Course) 
B.B.A.LL.B (5Years Course ) 
B.B.A.LLB( Hons) 
(SYears Course ) 

LL.B. (3Years Course ) 

LL.M. 

Post Graduate Diploma in 
Human Rights 

Certificate Course 

Constitutional Law 

Intellectual Property Rights 

Number 

Business and Trade Law 

of Law 
Colleges 

01 
05 
08 

75 

02 

92 

Education 

PUC/ 0+2 
PUC/ 0+2 

PUC/ 10+2 

10+2+ Any 
degree 

Students 

Any Degree 

strength 

112 
451 

1621 
11475 

482 

14141 

The candidate who are willing to pursue Under Graduate, Post Graduate - Programs 
or Post Graduate Diploma in Human Rights or Certificate Course shall possess such 
qualification prescribed under the statute governing these programs, which runs thus -

22 

Eligibility criterion 

35 

Any 

10+2+ Any 
Degree 

B.A.LLB(SYears Course)/ 
BB.A.LLB 

Any 

(5Years Course / 
B.B.A.LL.B( Hons) 

(SYears Course )/ 
LL.B. (3Years Course ) 

20 

20 

Intake 

30 

Any 

60 

Any 

60 

20 
20 
15 

Number of personnel 

Teaching 

48 

46 

325 

13 

8 

Qualifying Age 
Marks 

SC/ST Others SCIST Others 
22 20 40% 45% 
22 

451 

40% 

40% 

40% 

Pass 
Class 
Pass 
Class 

Non 

teaching 

40% 

staff 
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88 
552 

20 

0 

678 

45% 

45% 

45% 

Pass 
Class 

Pass 
Class 

45% 
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The candidate shall possess 10+2/ PUC or equivalent or a degree from a University 

recognized by the University Grants Commission. 

Equivalence: 
Syears LL.B. Course 

PUC/12/1lth Passing 12th Standard from National Indian Open School recognized by 

Karnataka State Government or Government of India passing Pre-degree course/Foundation 

course for those students passing U.G. degree directly other 10th Standard (regular study) 

Senior Schooling/8+4 schooling from foreign Universities/Board of School Examination. 

3years LL.B. Course 

Under Graduate degree recognized by University Grants Commission pass in Syear 

Integrated Under-graduate course from a recognized University, after passing 10th 

StandardSSLC pass in 3/4/S years degree course from a recognized University, after 

presenting 10+2/PUCIHigher Secondary School/Senior Secondary School as a regular 

student at schooling. 

Reservation 

CLASSIFICATION FOR ALLOTMENT OF SEATS 

Reservation of seats for admission to the various U.G. Courses and P.G. Courses and 

other courses shall be made as per the Roster/Existing Governnent. Orders and also the 

provisions of the KSLU Act-2000 relating thereto. As things stand today, the reservation of 
seats shall be done as follows : 

SLNo.Category 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

General Merit 

Scheduled Caste 

Scheduled Tribe 

Category-I 
Category-IIA 
Category-IB 
Category-IlIA 
Category-IIIB 

Percentage 
S0% 

15% 

03% 

04% 

15% 

04% 

04% 

05% 

100% 
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