Navanagar, HUBLI - 580 025.

Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222472, Fax: 2323151 Website: www.kslu.ac.in Email: kaksluacademic9@gmail.com

Dated:

No: KSLU /Acad. & Adm./2012-13/

CITIZENS' CHARTER

रांडांका

To transform Karnataka State into a legally conscious society, by providing quality legal education that is professionally competent and socially relevant so as to realize the constitutional primordial goal of social, economic and political justice and secure human rights to every common man. Strive to promote the culture of law and justice in the institutions of State, Non-government organizations and every individual by providing informal legal education training and legal service. Above all, inoculate in everyone a spirit of high moral and human values.

लाइह्रांठत

Produce law graduates and post graduates who will inspire and lead the community by putting 'service' before 'self'. Strive for excellence in professional legal education. Promote research activities to create basis for making law and legal institutions socially vibrant. Spread legal literacy and legal aid to the poor and needy with a view to take justice to the doorsteps of common man. Provide training to the members involved in the governance of the state, legislators and judiciary to sensitize them in matters of law and justice. Above all, work as a catalyst in inculcating a sense of faith among people of Karnataka in the institutions of law and justice to realize the goals of social welfare.

The Karnataka State Law University is aiming to educate the populace on a realistic tone, close to the life, kindling socio legal consciousness, enhancing marketability unveiling employment openings by infusing better outlook and approach. Placing reliance on indigenous socio- politico-legal system, but with a comparative approach, studying the legal system of other countries is the unique feature of the University. This aids the pupil to have strong base both at national and global front, to face any challenges effectively and efficiently. Thus, the University has commissioned its activities with a slogan "INDIAN ROOTS & GLOBAL HEIGHTS".

The Government of Karnataka has desired to make the study and research of law Introduction through systematic instruction, teaching and training in law and to inculcate among citizens a sense of meaningful concern for the law in a system of parliamentary democracy in the State of Karnataka. To achieve this end the Government of Karnataka has wished to institutionalize schooling of laws, thro' the Karnataka State Law University. Thus, it has promulgated the Karnataka State Law University Act, 2009, (Karnataka Act No.11 of 2009) on January 01, 2009

The seat of the University is in the midst of hillocks, on a sprawling 53.23 acres of Location land, Hubli-Dharwad Corporation main road (NH-4), close to Office of Commissioner, Regional Road Transport. Navanagar, Hubli.

The University is the single largest Law University in India having the credit of 90 Jurisdiction affiliated Law Colleges including one constituent Law School under its umbrella. The details of the course offered by these Colleges, students' strength, and faculty positions are as under.

Under Graduate Program and Post Graduate Program offered by the University

Und Sl.No.	er Graduate Program and Post Grad Courses offer		Number of Law Colleges 56
	B.A.LL.B. (5Years Degree Progra	m)	10
01	T T A T T D / SVears Degree PIU	g(am)	01
02	B.B.A.LL.B. (Steas Degree B.B.A.LL.B. (Hon's) (5Years Degree B.B.A.LL.B. (Hon's)	gree Program)	
03	LL.B. (3Years Degree Program)	•	79
04	Post Graduate Diploma in –	02	
05	i) Intellectual Property Rights		01
	ii) Labor and Service Law		02
	iii) Cyber Law & Information Tec	chnology	00
	iv) Human Rights		
06	Certificate Course in Human Rig 1. Human Rights 2. Alternate Dispute Resolu 3. Insurance Law 4. Banking Law 5. Information Law 6. Cyber Law 7. Labour Law 8. I.P.R.		01
07	LL.M.	Of PG centers	
	Constitutional Law	02	04
1	Intellectual Property Rights	01	
	Business and Trade Law	02	



Courses offered at KSLUs Law School, Hubli

Courses offered		Intake
Sl. No.	Courses errors	and the second s
-	DATE D (EVents Course)	60
01	B.A.LL.B. (5Years Course)	60
02	B.B.A.LL.B.(Hons) (5Years Course)	
03	LL.M.	20
	Constitutional Law	20
	Intellectual Property Rights	The state of the s
	Business and Trade Law	15

Students' strength and faculty positions 2011 -2012

Sl. No.	Particulars		a*	Number of personnel		
		Number of Law Colleges	Students strength	Teaching	Non teaching staff	
1.	Constituent law colleges	01	112	11	4	
2.	Government Colleges	05	451	48	14	
3.	Aided Private Colleges	08	1621	46	88	
4.	Un aided Private Colleges	75	11475	325	552	
5.	Autonomous colleges (Unaided)	01	482	13	20	
6.	Un commissioned Colleges	02	0	8	0	
g = Es	TOTAL	92	14141	451	678	

Admission

The candidate who are willing to pursue Under Graduate, Post Graduate – Programs or Post Graduate Diploma in Human Rights or Certificate Course shall possess such qualification prescribed under the statute governing these programs, which runs thus –

	Courses offered	Eligibility criterion					
Sl.No.		Education	Age		Qualifying Marks		
			SC/ST	Others	SC/ST	Others	
01	B.A.LL.B (5Years Course)	PUC/ 0+2	22	20	40%	45%	
02	B.B.A.LL.B (5Years Course)	PUC/ 0+2	22	20	40%	45%	
03	B.B.A.LL.B(Hons) (5Years Course)	PUC/ 10+2	22	20	40%	45%	
04	LL.B. (3Years Course)	10+2+ Any degree	. 35	30	40%	45%	
05	Post Graduate Diploma in Human Rights	Any Degree	Any	Any	Pass Class	Pass Class	
06	Certificate Course	10+2+ Any Degree	Any	Апу	Pass Class	Pass	
07	LL.M.	B.A.LL.B (5Years Course)		e)/	Ciass	Class	
	Constitutional Law	B.B.A.LL.B (5Years Course)/ B.B.A.LL.B(Hons) 40%					
	Intellectual Property Rights				40%	45%	
	Business and Trade Law	LL.B. (3Years	se)/ s Course)				



The candidate shall possess 10+2/ PUC or equivalent or a degree from a University recognized by the University Grants Commission.

Equivalence:-

5years LL.B. Course

PUC/12/11th Passing 12th Standard from National Indian Open School recognized by Karnataka State Government or Government of India passing Pre-degree course/Foundation course for those students passing U.G. degree directly other 10th Standard (regular study) Senior Schooling/8+4 schooling from foreign Universities/Board of School Examination.

3years LL.B. Course

Under Graduate degree recognized by University Grants Commission pass in 5year Integrated Under-graduate course from a recognized University, after passing 10th Standard/SSLC pass in 3/4/5 years degree course from a recognized University, after presenting 10+2/PUC/Higher Secondary School/Senior Secondary School as a regular student at schooling.

Reservation

CLASSIFICATION FOR ALLOTMENT OF SEATS

Reservation of seats for admission to the various U.G. Courses and P.G. Courses and other courses shall be made as per the Roster/Existing Government. Orders and also the provisions of the KSLU Act-2000 relating thereto. As things stand today, the reservation of seats shall be done as follows:

Sl.No.	Category	Percentage
1	General Merit	50%
2	Scheduled Caste	15%
3	Scheduled Tribe	03%
4	Category-I	04%
5	Category-IIA	15%
6	Category-IIB	04%
7	Category-IIIA	04%
8	Category-IIIB	05%
	BALLA CALLANA	100%

